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Concept Swing-Out Rack Frame

Swing-Out Rack Frames provide 120-degree swing-out
access for 19-in. rack equipment.

FEATURES

Welded rack frame mounts to front flange
Distance from frame to door surface is 1.32 in. (33 mm) for solid doors and 1.07 in. (27 mm) for window doors

Mounting hinge and latching hardware provided



SPECIFICATIONS

Catalog Number Article Number

CSF3024

78740
CSF2424

78730
CSF3624

78750

Height

762mm

610mm

914mm

ADDITIONAL PRODUCT DETAILS

Table 1/1
Width Material
609mm Mild Steel
609mm Mild Steel
609mm Mild Steel

Finish

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Color

White

White

White

Order separately clip nut package catalog number XNM5 and screws XSM5 (metric) or AN1032 and screws AS1032

(English).

Swing-Out Rack Frame cannot be mounted on adjustable mounting kit.

WARNING

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials.
Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper
installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause
product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.
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