

# **Concept Swing-Out Rack Frame**



Swing-Out Rack Frames provide 120-degree swing-out access for 19-in. rack equipment.

## **FEATURES**

Welded rack frame mounts to front flange

Distance from frame to door surface is 1.32 in. (33 mm) for solid doors and 1.07 in. (27 mm) for window doors

Mounting hinge and latching hardware provided

## **SPECIFICATIONS**

Table 1/1						
Catalog Number	Article Number	Height	Width	Material	Finish	Color
CSF3024	78740	762mm	609mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	White
CSF2424	78730	610mm	609mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	White
CSF3624	78750	914mm	609mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	White

#### ADDITIONAL PRODUCT DETAILS

Order separately clip nut package catalog number XNM5 and screws XSM5 (metric) or AN1032 and screws AS1032 (English).

Swing-Out Rack Frame cannot be mounted on adjustable mounting kit.

#### **WARNING**

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials. Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.



Our powerful portfolio of brands:

**CADDY TRACHTE ERICO HOFFMAN ILSCO SCHROFF**